CCPE CURRICULUM AT A GLANCE 2020

EXAM

TITLE DURATION OF RXTx NUMBER OF | HOURS CEU NUMBER OF TYPE OF TIME PASSING COMPONENT

COURSE ACCESS PAGES OF STUDY | UNITS | QUESTIONS | QUESTIONS LIMIT GRADE COMPLEMENT
Accreditation Course 9 months Yes 2460 250- 300 25 100 per unit MC 2 hours 60 % for both No
(Units1and 2) per unit exams
Board Certified Medical Affairs 6 months No e-learning 40 4 Proctored, MC, case 3 hours 70% No
specialist (BCMAS) Canada online exam | stydies, True

ac.imlmsteredw and False
ith Proctoru
Biosimilars In Canada 6 months Yes 255 26 26 50 MC 1hour 60% No
Cardiology 9months | Yes (See each unit below for more details)
(complete Package)
Card.lologyl Unit1- An.atomy& 2 months Yes 176 20 2 25 30 minutes
Physiology of the Cardiovascular
System
Cardiology | Unit 2- Hypertension 2 months Yes 230 20 2 50 0 0
gy YP 90% MC 1hour 60% Web
+10% OE complement
Cardiology | Unit 3 - Blood and 3 months Yes 304 30 3 50 1hour
Blood Vessels Disorders
Cardiology | Unit 4- Heart 3 months Yes 284 30 3 50 1hour
Disorders
Code of Conduct for 1month No Online 45 min. 1 No CCPE exam for this program
Pharmaceutical Industry
Professionals
Communicating the Value 3 months N/A 145 2-4 05 20 MC 30 minutes 60% No
of Innovative Medicines &
Vaccines
Continuing Professional 6 months N/A 197 40 (20 hrs. 4 44 44MC + 54 minutes | 60% for both Resources
Development (CPD) eElsE home-based exams |available on portal
CPD event) ossay
type exam

Revised 2020-02-11
Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour
tContinuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a
seminar or a workshop.
tMC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)
tOE: open ended (the question is followed by an entry text box in which the user types the answer)



TITLE DURATION OF
COURSE

Dermatology 6 months

Electronic Medical Records 3 months

Emotional Intelligence Thr.

(webinar)

Endocrinology 6 months

Engage Rx 1Year

(online)

Evidence-Based 6 months

Medicine (EBM)

Field Sales 6 months
Management

First Impressions 1month
(online)

Gastroenterology 6 months
Gerontology 9 months
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CCPE CURRICULUM AT A GLANCE 2020

NUMBER HOURS

OF PAGES |OF STUDY UNITS

558 55

82 8

CEU

55

NUMBER

OF

QUESTIONS

100

50

EXAM
TYPE OF TIME
QUESTIONS LIMIT
MC 2 hours
MC 1 hour

The webinar explores the most critical quotients required in business

There is no CCPE exam for the webinar

676 67

442 pp = 58 bite size
chunks of 156 min. 14 hrs of
module content reading
& answering questions +
5.5 hrs of videos +2.5 hrs
of online workshop.

390 40

306 30

E-Learning 1
(57 screens)

482 48

650 65

7

25

N /A

100

20

100

50

100

100

MC

MC

MC + OE

MC + OE

MC

MC

MC

2 hours

30 min.

2 % hours

2 hours

15 min.

2 hours

2 hours

PASSING
GRADE

60 %

60%

60%

60%

75%

60%

60%

60%

60%

COMPONENT
COMPLEMENT

No

No

No

No

No

CD

No

No

No

tContinuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a

seminar or a workshop.

tMC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)
tOE: open ended (the question is followed by an entry text box in which the user types the answer)



TITLE DURATION OF
COURSE
Healthcare in Canada 6 months
Immunology 6 months
Infectious Diseases 9 months
Launch: Life Sciences 1year
Products
Life Sciences Sales Training 3 days
Certificate
Managing People 6 months
M3i Supervision 8 months
Oncology 12 months
(complete Package)
Oncology | 6 months
Oncology I
6 months
Metabolic Syndrome 6 months

& Diabetes

Revised 2020-02-11
Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour

RXTx
ACCESS

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

CCPE CURRICULUM AT A GLANCE 2020

NUMBER OF

PAGES

272

486

808

228

180

324

HOURS OF
STUDY

27

50

80

23

2

32

CEU
UNITS

3

EXAM
NUMBER OF TYPE OF TIME
QUESTIONS | QUESTIONS LIMIT
50 MC 1hour
100 MC 2 hours
100 MC 2 hours
50 MC 1hour
opt out
option

No CCPE Exam

- 1year to submit a training initiative -

50 MC + OE

2 hours

GRADE

60%

60%

60%

60%

Pass or Fail

60%

COMPONENT
COMPLEMENT

No

No

No

No

N/A

CD

Group or individual format — No CCPE exam (a comprehensive live manager training course that includes the
psychology of management as well as the actual hard skill training needed to get work done) + coaching

17 online
Modules

9 modules

8 modules

412

90

60

30

40

9

17 individual module exams
(totaling 175 multiple choice
guestions)

9 individual module exams
(totaling 99 multiple-choice
guestions)

8 individual module exams
(totaling 76 multiple-choice

guestions)

100 MC

Varies from
10 to 60
minutes per
Module
exams.
10 to 30 min
per
module
exam

20 to 60 min
per module
exam
2 hours

55%

55%

60 %

No

No

No

tContinuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a

seminar or a workshop.

tMC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)

tOE: open ended (the question is followed by an entry text box in which the user types the answer)



CCPE CURRICULUM AT A GLANCE 2020

EXAM
TITLE DURATION OF RXTx NUMBER HOURS CEU NUMBER TYPE TIME PASSING COMPONENT
COURSE ACCESS OF OF STUDY |UNITS OF OF LIMIT GRADE COMPLEMENT
PAGES QUESTIONS | QUESTIONS
Neurology 6 months Yes 674 67 7 100 MC + OE 2 hours 60 % No
Persuasion Rx: How to 6 months No 439 43 4 50 MC 1hr. 60 % No
Influence Ethically (ondemand
only)
Pharmaceutical Market 6 months No 200 20 2 75 MC 15 hours 60% No
Access in Canada
Pharmacoeconomics 3 months No 143 14 15 60 MC 1% hours 60% No
Basic
Pharmacoeconomics 3 months No 155 15 15 50 MC 75 min. 60% No
Advanced
Pharmaceutical Pricing in 3 months No 166 3+ 2 30 MC 2 hours 50% No
Canada
Power of Purpose 3 hrs. No Videos and webinar
(Webinar) No CCPE exam for the webinar
Primer on Health Care in No time limit No 830 N/A 0 No CCPE exam for this course Course material
Canada
Product Management 1year No 160 16 2 50 MC Thr 60% No
Product Management 1day No N/A 8 1 No CCPE exam for this course. Course will count No
Coaching Session towards CCPE awards but is not eligible for medals
Psychiatry 6 months Yes 662 66 7 100 MC 2 hours 60% No
Respirology 6 months Yes 530 53 5 100 MC 2 hours 60% No
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CCPE CURRICULUM AT A GLANCE 2020

EXAM

TITLE DURATION OF RXTx NUMBER HOURS CEU NUMBER TYPE TIME PASSING COMPONENT

COURSE ACCESS OF OF STUDY | UNITS OF OF LIMIT GRADE COMPLEMENT

PAGES QUESTIONS | QUESTIONS

Rheumatology 9 months Yes 832 83 8 100 MC + OE 2 % hours 60% No
The Professional Driver 1day session No Ful-Day classroom session No CCPE exam for this course No
Understanding Market Access 6 months No 76 8 1 25 MC 30 min. 60 % No
Submissions: Private Payers
Understanding Market Access 6 months No 166 17 2 70 MC 85 min. 60% No
Submissions: Public Payer
Series for Canada (excluding
Quebec)
Understanding Market Access 3 months No 72 7 1 55 MC 66 min. 60% No
Submissions: Public Payer
Series for Quebec (INESSS)
Women'’s Health 6 months Yes 284 28 3 100 MC 2 hours 60% No
Health Science for the 6 months No 1,200 100-150 12 100 MC 2 hours 60% No

Medical Technology Industry
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