TITLE	DURATION OF COURSE	RxTx ACCESS	NUMBER OF PAGES	HOURS OF STUDY	CEU UNITS	NUMBER OF QUESTIONS	TYPE OF QUESTIONS	TIME LIMIT	PASSING GRADE	COMPONENT COMPLEMENT		
Accreditation Course (Units 1 and 2)	9 months	Yes	2460	250 - 300	25	100 per unit	МС	2 hours per unit	60 % for both exams	No		
Board Certified Medical Affairs Specialist (BCMAS) Canada	6 months	No	e-learning	40	4	Proctored, online exam administeredw ith ProctorU	MC, case studies, True and False	3 hours	70%	No		
Biosimilars In Canada	6 months	Yes	255	26	2.6	50	MC	1 hour	60%	No		
Cardiology (Complete Package)	9 months	Yes (See each u	nit below for m	nore details)							
Cardiology Unit 1- Anatomy & Physiology of the Cardiovascular System	2 months	Yes	176	20	2	25		30 minutes	60%			
Cardiology Unit 2 - Hypertension	2 months	Yes	230	20	2	50	90% MC	1 hour		Web		
Cardiology Unit 3 - Blood and Blood Vessels Disorders	3 months	Yes	304	30	3	50	+ 10% OE	1 hour		complement		
Cardiology Unit 4 - Heart Disorders	3 months	Yes	284	30	3	50		1 hour				
Code of Conduct for Pharmaceutical Industry Professionals	1 month	No	Online	45 min.	1		No CCPE exam for this program					
Communicating the Value of Innovative Medicines & Vaccines	3 months	N/A	145	2-4	0.5	20	МС	30 minutes	60%	No		
Continuing Professional Development (CPD)	6 months	N/A	197	40 (20 hrs. to develop CPD event)	4	44	44MC + home-based essay type exam	54 minutes	60% for both exams	Resources available on porto		

Revised 2020-02-11

Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour

†Continuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a seminar or a workshop.

†MC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)

TITLE	DURATION OF COURSE	RxTx ACCESS	NUMBER OF PAGES	HOURS OF STUDY	CEU UNITS	NUMBER OF QUESTIONS	TYPE OF QUESTIONS	TIME LIMIT	PASSING GRADE	COMPONENT
Dermatology	6 months	Yes	558	55	5.5	100	МС	2 hours	60 %	No
Electronic Medical Records	3 months	No	82	8	1	50	МС	1 hour	60%	No
Emotional Intelligence (webinar)	1 hr.	No	The webinar ex							
Endocrinology	6 months	Yes	676	67	7	100	МС	2 hours	60%	No
Engage Rx (online)	1 Year	N/A	442 pp = 58 bite size chunks of 15 min. 14 hrs of module content reading & answering questions + 5.5 hrs of videos +2.5 hrs of online workshop.		20	МС	30 min.	60%	No	
Evidence-Based Medicine (EBM)	6 months	N/A	390	40	4	100	MC + OE	2 ½ hours	75%	No
Field Sales Management	6 months	N/A	306	30	3	50	MC + OE	2 hours	60%	CD
First Impressions (online)	1 month	N/A	E-Learning (57 screens)	1	N/A	10	МС	15 min.	60%	No
Gastroenterology	6 months	Yes	482	48	5	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No
Gerontology	9 months	Yes	650	65	7	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No

Revised 2020-02-11

Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour

†Continuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a seminar or a workshop.

†MC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)

TITLE	DURATION OF COURSE	RxTx ACCESS	NUMBER OF PAGES	HOURS OF STUDY	CEU UNITS	NUMBER OF QUESTIONS	TYPE OF QUESTIONS	TIME LIMIT	GRADE	COMPONENT COMPLEMENT			
Healthcare in Canada	6 months	No	272	27	3	50	MC	1 hour	60%	No			
Immunology	6 months	Yes	486	50	5	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No			
Infectious Diseases	9 months	Yes	808	80	8	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No			
Launch: Life Sciences Products	1 year	No	228	23	2	50 opt out option	МС	1 hour	60%	No			
Life Sciences Sales Training Certificate	3 days	No	180	21	2	- 1 year to s	No CCPE Examulation		Pass or Fail	N/A			
Managing People	6 months	No	324	32	3	50	MC + OE	2 hours	60%	CD			
M3i Supervision	8 months	No				CCPE exam (a comprehensive live manager training course that includes the well as the actual hard skill training needed to get work done) + coaching							
Oncology (Complete Package)	12 months	Yes	17 online Modules	90	9	17 individual module exams (totaling 175 multiple choice questions)		Varies from 10 to 60 minutes per Module exams.	55%	No			
Oncology I	6 months	Yes	9 modules	60	6	9 individual module exams (totaling 99 multiple-choice questions) 8 individual module exams (totaling 76 multiple-choice questions)		10 to 30 min per module	55%	No			
	6 months	Yes	8 modules	30	3			exam 20 to 60 min per module exam					
Metabolic Syndrome & Diabetes	6 months	Yes	412	40	4	100	МС	2 hours	60 %	No			

Revised 2020-02-11

Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour

†Continuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a seminar or a workshop.

†MC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)

				HOURS OF STUDY	CEU UNITS								
TITLE	DURATION OF COURSE		NUMBER OF PAGES			NUMBER OF QUESTIONS	TYPE OF QUESTIONS	TIME LIMIT	PASSING GRADE	COMPONENT COMPLEMENT			
Neurology	6 months	Yes	674	67	7	100	MC + OE	2 hours	60 %	No			
Persuasion Rx: How to Influence Ethically	6 months (on demand only)	No	439	43	4	50	МС	1 hr.	60 %	No			
Pharmaceutical Market Access in Canada	6 months	No	200	20	2	75	МС	1.5 hours	60%	No			
Pharmacoeconomics Basic	3 months	No	143	14	1.5	60	МС	1½ hours	60%	No			
Pharmacoeconomics Advanced	3 months	No	155	15	1.5	50	МС	75 min.	60%	No			
Pharmaceutical Pricing in Canada	3 months	No	166	3+	2	30	МС	2 hours	50%	No			
Power of Purpose (Webinar)	3 hrs.	No	Videos and No CCPE e	d webinar xam for the v	vebinar	ar							
Primer on Health Care in Canada	No time limit	No	830	N/A	0		No CCPE exan	n for this course		Course material			
Product Management	1 year	No	160	16	2	50	MC	1 hr	60%	No			
Product Management Coaching Session	1 day	No	N/A	8	1	No CCPE exam for this course. Course will count towards CCPE awards but is not eligible for medals							
Psychiatry	6 months	Yes	662	66	7	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No			
Respirology	6 months	Yes	530	53	5	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No			

Revised 2020-02-11

Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour

†Continuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a seminar or a workshop.

†MC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)

		RxTx ACCESS		HOURS OF STUDY	CEU UNITS					
TITLE	DURATION OF COURSE		NUMBER OF PAGES			NUMBER OF QUESTIONS	TYPE OF QUESTIONS	TIME LIMIT	PASSING GRADE	COMPONENT COMPLEMENT
Rheumatology	9 months	Yes	832	83	8	100	MC + OE	2 ½ hours	60%	No
The Professional Driver	1 day session	No	Full-Day	classroom s	ession		No CCPE exam for this course			
Understanding Market Access Submissions: Private Payers	6 months	No	76	8	1	25	МС	30 min.	60 %	No
Understanding Market Access Submissions: Public Payer Series for Canada (excluding Quebec)	6 months	No	166	17	2	70	МС	85 min.	60%	No
Understanding Market Access Submissions: Public Payer Series for Quebec (INESSS)	3 months	No	72	7	1	55	МС	66 min.	60%	No
Women's Health	6 months	Yes	284	28	3	100	МС	2 hours	60%	No
Health Science for the Medical Technology Industry	6 months	No	1,200	100-150	12	100	MC	2 hours	60%	No

Revised 2020-02-11

Legend: Average of 10 pages per hour

†Continuing Education Units (CEU): one (1) CEU corresponds to 10 hours of study and is used to quantify the estimated number of study hours a student does either in a classroom, a laboratory, a seminar or a workshop.

†MC: multiple choices (the question is followed by a list of possible answers. The student must select the correct answer)